TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Moeller Electric Inc.		02/08/2007	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Moeller Electric Ltd.	
Street Address:	7275 Rapistan Court	
City:	Mississauga, Ontario, L5N 5Z4	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76575017	MOTORMENTOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)965-1210

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-965-1257

csmith@akingump.com Email: Correspondent Name: Maureen C. Kassner Address Line 1: 2005 Market Street

Address Line 2: One Commerce Square, Suite 2200 Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 209411.0023

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Maureen C. Kassner Name: Address Line 1: 2005 Market Street

Address Line 2: One Commerce Square, Suite 2200 Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003597 FRAME: 0556

900083922

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christine L. Smith
Signature:	/Christine L. Smith/
Date:	07/20/2007
Total Attachments: 2 source=MOTORMENTOR Assign#page1.tif source=MOTORMENTOR Assign#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003597 FRAME: 0557

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADE-MARKS

ASSIGNMENT

MOELLER ELECTRIC INC. transferred certain of its assets on December 17, 2004 pursuant to an asset purchase agreement dated November 30, 2004. Among the assets which transferred included trade-marks, trade-mark registrations and trade-mark applications set out in the attached Schedule "A:, including the goodwill of the business appertaining to the said trade-marks. The assignment of said trade-marks were not recorded in writing with respect to the transfer of assets and the parties hereto desire to do so herein.

The undersigned, MOELLER ELECTRIC INC., the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 7275 Rapistan Court, Mississauga, Ontario, Canada L5N 5Z4, in consideration of the sum of \$5.00 and other good and valuable consideration, does hereby assign to MOELLER ELECTRIC LTD., whose full post office address is 7275 Rapistan Court, Mississauga, Ontario, L5N 5Z4, its successors and assigns, all its rights in the trademarks, trade-mark registrations and trade-mark applications set out in the attached Schedule "A", including the goodwill of the business appertaining to the said trade-marks.

The undersigned agrees to execute and deliver to the assignee all further documents as may be necessary to give effect to the assignment of rights reflected herein.

EXECUTED at BONN GERMANY this the And day of February, 200

MOELLER ELECTRIC INC

Name: Schlannucch

Title: Of Caro & I have authority to bind the company.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

The undersigned, MOELLER ELECTRIC LTD., whose full post office address or principal place of business is 7275 Rapistan Court, Mississauga, Ontario, L5N 5Z4, hereby accepts the above assignment and appoints Keyser Mason Ball , LLP, whose full post office address is 4 Robert Speck Parkway, Suite 1600, Mississauga, Ontario, Canada, L4Z 1S1, as the firm to which any notice is respect of the trade-marks may be sent and upon which service of any proceedings in respect of the trade-marks may be given or served with the same effect as if they had been given to or served upon MOELLER ELECTRIC LTD.

EXECUTED at HOUSTON, TOXAS this the 28 day of February, 2007.

MOELLER ELECTRIC LTD.

Name: John Hamm

Title: President

I have authority to bind the company.



TRADEMARK REEL: 003597 FRAME: 0558

SCHEDULE "A"

CANADIAN TRADE-MARK REGISTRATION

<u>Trade-mark</u> Registration No. Registration Date

MOTORMENTOR

TMA627,250

December 1, 2004

U.S. TRADE-MARK APPLICATION

Trade-markApplication No.Application DateMOTORMENTOR76/575,017February 9, 2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 003597 FRAME: 0559

RECORDED: 07/20/2007